
2020 Girls League Championship

Detailed Results for HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS VARSITY

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 283.45 Jillian  Rastello Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point

1 1.7 1M 7½ 7½ 7 7½ 7 22.00 37.40 37.40 1103B

2 2.3 1M 7½ 7½ 7 8 8½ 23.00 52.90 90.30 1104B

3 2.4 1M 7 7 8 7 7½ 21.50 51.60 141.90 1303B

4 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 19.50 42.90 184.80 15331D

5 2.3 1M 7 7 7 7½ 7½ 21.50 49.45 234.25 1203B

6 2.4 1M 7 6½ 7 6½ 7 20.50 49.20 283.45 1403B

2 271.85 Morgan Cassidy Connetquot

1 1.7 1M 7 8 7½ 7 7 21.50 36.55 36.55 3103B

2 2.3 1M 8 7½ 7½ 7 7½ 22.50 51.75 88.30 3104B

3 2.2 1M 8 6½ 7 7½ 7½ 22.00 48.40 136.70 2403C

4 2.3 1M 6 6½ 6½ 7 7½ 20.00 46.00 182.70 2203B

5 2.1 1M 6½ 7 7½ 6½ 6½ 20.00 42.00 224.70 2303C

6 2.3 1M 7 6½ 6½ 7 7 20.50 47.15 271.85 25223D

3 266.30 Kyra Russ Sachem East

1 1.7 1M 7½ 7½ 6½ 7 6½ 21.00 35.70 35.70 4103B

2 2.3 1M 6½ 7½ 8 7½ 8 23.00 52.90 88.60 2104B

3 2.2 1M 6 5½ 6½ 5 4½ 16.50 36.30 124.90 3403C

4 2.3 1M 5 5½ 6 6 6 17.50 40.25 165.15 35223D

5 2.7 1M 7 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 20.00 54.00 219.15 35225D

6 2.3 1M 6½ 7 6½ 7½ 7 20.50 47.15 266.30 3203B

4 233.15 Lara Booth Alam Connetquot

1 1.7 1M 7 6 7 5½ 6 19.00 32.30 32.30 7103B

2 2.2 1M 6 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 18.50 40.70 73.00 5403C

3 2.0 1M 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 17.00 34.00 107.00 6203C

4 1.8 1M 6½ 8 7 7 6½ 20.50 36.90 143.90 6301A

5 1.9 1M 7½ 7 7½ 7 6½ 21.50 40.85 184.75 65122D

6 2.2 1M 8½ 8 7½ 6 6½ 22.00 48.40 233.15 4104C

5 227.30 Kelsey Kreuscher Connetquot

1 1.7 1M 7 7½ 7 7½ 7½ 22.00 37.40 37.40 1103B

2 2.2 1M 5 6 7 5 5 16.00 35.20 72.60 6104C

3 1.5 1M 8 9 8½ 8 8 24.50 36.75 109.35 5401B

4 2.2 1M 6 5 7 6 7 19.00 41.80 151.15 4403C

5 2.3 1M 5½ 6½ 7 6 6 18.50 42.55 193.70 45223D

6 1.6 1M 7 7½ 7 7 6 21.00 33.60 227.30 5201B

6 222.30 Natalia Chronomidza Lindenhurst

1 1.7 1M 7 7 7½ 7 6½ 21.00 35.70 35.70 4103B

2 2.2 1M 4½ 5 4½ 4 3½ 13.00 28.60 64.30 8104C

3 1.9 1M 6½ 7½ 7 6½ 7 20.50 38.95 103.25 75122D

4 2.0 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 19.50 39.00 142.25 7203C

5 2.3 1M 6½ 6½ 7 6 6½ 19.50 44.85 187.10 55223D

6 2.2 1M 5½ 5 5 5½ 5½ 16.00 35.20 222.30 6403C

7 216.20 Val  Corrente Ward Melville

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.50 33.15 33.15 6103B

2 2.2 1M 6½ 6 6½ 6 6 18.50 40.70 73.85 4104C
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7 216.20 Val  Corrente Ward Melville

3 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 17.00 37.40 111.25 4403C

4 2.1 1M 7 6 7 6 6 19.00 39.90 151.15 4303C

5 2.0 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5 14.00 28.00 179.15 7203C

6 1.9 1M 6½ 7½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 19.50 37.05 216.20 75122D

8 210.60 Jessica Magee Hauppauge-Smithtown

1 1.7 1M 2 2 2 2 2 6.00 10.20 10.20 20103B

2 2.2 1M 4½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 16.50 36.30 46.50 16104C

3 1.9 1M 8 8 8 7 7½ 23.50 44.65 91.15 105122D

4 1.8 1M 8 7½ 8 7 6½ 22.50 40.50 131.65 8301A

5 2.2 1M 5 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 15.50 34.10 165.75 8403C

6 2.3 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 19.50 44.85 210.60 85223D

9 187.95 Alexa Fastag Hauppauge-Smithtown

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6½ 6½ 6 18.50 31.45 31.45 8103B

2 1.9 1M 5½ 6 6½ 5 6 17.50 33.25 64.70 75122D

3 1.6 1M 5½ 6 7 6 6 18.00 28.80 93.50 9302C

4 1.6 1M 6 5½ 6½ 6 6 18.00 28.80 122.30 10402C

5 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 6 6½ 6 18.50 31.45 153.75 10202A

6 1.9 1M 5 6 7 6 6 18.00 34.20 187.95 95222D

10 187.70 Tori Cohen Half Hollow Hills

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6 6 5½ 17.50 29.75 29.75 9103B

2 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 57.80 10201A

3 1.5 1M 6 6½ 6½ 7 5½ 19.00 28.50 86.30 12401B

4 1.8 1M 7 7½ 8 7½ 8 23.00 41.40 127.70 9301A

5 1.7 1M 6 5 5½ 5½ 5 16.00 27.20 154.90 95411B

6 1.6 1M 6½ 7 7½ 7 6 20.50 32.80 187.70 10302C

11 183.80 Grace  Smrek Ward Melville

1 1.5 1M 6½ 6 6 5½ 6 18.00 27.00 27.00 11102B

2 1.7 1M 7½ 6½ 7½ 6 6 20.00 34.00 61.00 9103B

3 1.9 1M 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 6½ 19.00 36.10 97.10 85122D

4 1.5 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 24.75 121.85 11401B

5 1.7 1M 6½ 4½ 6 5½ 6 17.50 29.75 151.60 11202A

6 2.3 1M 5½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 14.00 32.20 183.80 115223D

12 176.50 Amanda Burns Hauppauge-Smithtown

1 1.3 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 21.45 21.45 16101B

2 1.7 1M 7 5½ 5½ 7 5½ 18.00 30.60 52.05 14103B

3 1.9 1M 5 6 6 6 5½ 17.50 33.25 85.30 135122D

4 1.5 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.50 29.25 114.55 13401B

5 1.7 1M 5 6 5½ 6 6 17.50 29.75 144.30 12202A

6 2.3 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 5½ 14.00 32.20 176.50 125223D

13 172.15 Julissa Fonseca Central Islip

1 1.4 1M 7½ 6 5½ 6 5 17.50 24.50 24.50 15101A

2 1.7 1M 6 7½ 7 6½ 5½ 19.50 33.15 57.65 11201A

3 1.7 1M 6 7 6½ 6 6 18.50 31.45 89.10 115221D

4 1.5 1M 6½ 7 7½ 7 6½ 20.50 30.75 119.85 12401B
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13 172.15 Julissa Fonseca Central Islip

5 1.8 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 4 13.50 24.30 144.15 13301A

6 1.6 1M 5½ 6 6½ 5½ 6 17.50 28.00 172.15 13103C

14 165.65 Ava  Davis Sachem North

1 1.6 1M 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 5½ 17.00 27.20 27.20 10102A

2 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5½ 6 5 16.00 25.60 52.80 13103C

3 1.6 1M 5½ 4½ 6 5½ 4½ 15.50 24.80 77.60 15302C

4 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6½ 6½ 6 18.50 31.45 109.05 15201A

5 1.5 1M 6½ 6 5 6½ 5½ 18.00 27.00 136.05 15401B

6 1.6 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6 6 18.50 29.60 165.65 14402C

15 164.55 Lizzy Blasco Ward Melville

1 1.3 1M 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 8 20.00 26.00 26.00 13101B

2 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 7½ 4½ 5 16.00 27.20 53.20 125111B

3 1.4 1M 7 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 20.00 28.00 81.20 14102C

4 1.7 1M 6 5½ 7 5½ 5½ 17.00 28.90 110.10 145121D

5 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 136.50 14301C

6 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 16.50 28.05 164.55 15201A

16 160.85 Venusmarlu Stewart Huntington-Harborfields-Whitman

1 1.7 1M 4½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 15.50 26.35 26.35 12103B

2 1.7 1M 3½ 4 4 3½ 3½ 11.00 18.70 45.05 175121D

3 1.6 1M 6½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 17.00 27.20 72.25 16402C

4 1.5 1M 6½ 7½ 6 6½ 5½ 19.00 28.50 100.75 16401B

5 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 7 7 6½ 20.00 34.00 134.75 16201A

6 1.8 1M 6½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 14.50 26.10 160.85 16301A

17 148.50 Lydia Hicyilmaz Sachem North

1 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5½ 5½ 15.50 24.80 24.80 14103C

2 1.6 1M 5½ 4½ 5 4½ 4 14.00 22.40 47.20 15102A

3 1.7 1M 3½ 5 5 5 4½ 14.50 24.65 71.85 175121D

4 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 6½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 98.25 17201B

5 1.5 1M 5 5 5½ 6½ 6 16.50 24.75 123.00 17401B

6 1.7 1M 5 4½ 5 5½ 5 15.00 25.50 148.50 17202A

18 124.05 Glenis Guillaume Central Islip

1 1.2 1M 5 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 14.00 16.80 16.80 18101C

2 1.5 1M 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 20.25 37.05 19202C

3 1.5 1M 4 4 4½ 5 4½ 13.00 19.50 56.55 19401B

4 1.4 1M 5 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 15.50 21.70 78.25 18102C

5 1.7 1M 2½ 4 3½ 4 2½ 10.00 17.00 95.25 195121D

6 1.6 1M 6 6 6 6 6 18.00 28.80 124.05 18302C

19 115.25 Skylar Marco Half Hollow Hills

1 1.5 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 3½ 13.50 20.25 20.25 17102B

2 1.7 1M 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 5 14.00 23.80 44.05 18201A

3 1.5 1M 4½ 4 6 4½ 3½ 13.00 19.50 63.55 18401B

4 1.6 1M 2 2½ 3½ 2 3 7.50 12.00 75.55 19302C

5 1.7 1M 4 4½ 5 3½ 4½ 13.00 22.10 97.65 185121D

6 1.6 1M 3 4 3½ 4 3½ 11.00 17.60 115.25 19103C

Detailed Results for HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS VARSITY

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

20 103.25 Elizabeth Bossert Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point

1 1.3 1M 3½ 4½ 3½ 5 4½ 12.50 16.25 16.25 19101B

2 1.4 1M 4 3 3 3½ 3½ 10.00 14.00 30.25 20102C

3 1.7 1M 4 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 13.00 22.10 52.35 20201A

4 1.6 1M 4½ 3½ 3 4½ 3½ 11.50 18.40 70.75 20301C

5 1.4 1M 4½ 4½ 4 5 4½ 13.50 18.90 89.65 20401C

6 1.7 1M 3 2½ 3½ 2½ 2 8.00 13.60 103.25 205221D
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